
 Fireworks Outdoor Display Operator Licenses

License # Last Name First Name City State Zip Expiration Date

18-FOP-00348 Addington Williams Tulsa OK 74133 5/20/2027

24-FOP-00480 Aldridge John Wagoner OK 74467 8/16/2027

13-FOP-00155 Alexander Brandon Jay OK 74346 4/22/2028

13-FOP-00145 Anderson Kenneth Okmulgee OK 74447 4/9/2028

13-FOP-00140 Anderson Russell Calvin OK 74531 4/30/2028

24-FOP-00473 Aston Tyler Oolagah OK 74053 5/20/2027

25-FOP-00498 Austin Ian Stillwater OK 74074 5/28/2028

18-FOP-00336 Bailey Thomas Big Cabin OK 74332 3/28/2027

21-FOP-00394 Balough Josh Erick OK 73645 4/15/2027

24-FOP-00477 Balt Emma Era TX 76238 6/13/2027

21-FOP-00402 Barnat Dillon Bixby OK 74008 5/29/2027

14-FOP-00221 Baskin Brady Durant OK 74701 4/28/2026

25-FOP-00506 Bean James Tulsa OK 74107 7/10/2028

13-FOP-00089 Beitz Mark Cushing OK 74023 4/22/2028

21-FOP-00406 Bingham Derek Chelsea OK 74016 5/20/2027

16-FOP-00291 Blakney John Skiatook OK 74070 6/20/2027

16-FOP-00305 Blevins James Cushing OK 74023 4/22/2028

19-FOP-00363 Blue John Coalgate OK 74538 6/9/2028

13-FOP-00028 Bohanan Ray Bethany OK 73008 4/1/2028

13-FOP-00035 Boling Cindy Oklahoma City OK 73120 4/1/2028

23-FOP-00456 Bonanno Daniel Checotah OK 74426 6/6/2026

21-FOP-00413 Branch Douglas Hominy OK 74035 6/13/2027

19-FOP-00372 Brand Joshua South Coffeyville OK 74072 6/19/2026

21-FOP-00411 Breon Corey May OK 73851 5/20/2027

21-FOP-00412 Breon Mary May OK 73851 5/20/2027

13-FOP-00013 Brewer Josh Coweta OK 74429 5/25/2028

13-FOP-00076 Brown Jimmy Paoli OK 73074 6/1/2026

13-FOP-00107 Brown Cooper Smithville OK 74957 5/25/2028

13-FOP-00032 Buie Jnetta Edmond OK 73034 4/1/2028



 Fireworks Outdoor Display Operator Licenses

18-FOP-00344 Buntin Keith Cleveland OK 74020 5/29/2027

18-FOP-00355 Burch Bryan Hennessey OK 73742 6/13/2027

13-FOP-00143 Burke Jesse Allen OK 74825 5/6/2028

13-FOP-00001 Burnett James Enid OK 73703 3/26/2028

13-FOP-00121 Burnett Clinton Woodward OK 73801 4/1/2028

20-FOP-00384 Campbell Anthony Arcadia OK 73077 6/19/2026

24-FOP-00475 Carroll Jr Charles Enid OK 73701 6/13/2027

16-FOP-00298 Carson Colton Yukon OK 73099 5/6/2028

23-FOP-00460 Carter Austin Wellston OK 74881 9/27/2026

20-FOP-00377 Chadwick Daniel Fort Worth TX 76135 2/12/2029

22-FOP-00437 Chamberlain Marc Tupelo OK 74572 8/8/2028

22-FOP-00426 Chandler Aaron Gage OK 73843 5/12/2028

16-FOP-00309 Chasteen Larry Cleveland OK 74020 9/12/2028

18-FOP-00338 Chervenka Kyle Elk City OK 73644 6/4/2027

22-FOP-00428 Clark Jr Royal Hominy OK 74035 5/25/2028

22-FOP-00433 Climer Tracy Earlsboro OK 74840 6/10/2028

25-FOP-00493 Clocker Barry Broken Arrow OK 74014 4/30/2028

19-FOP-00359 Close Frank Grove OK 74344 4/15/2028

19-FOP-00364 Clymer Christopher Coalgate OK 74538 7/1/2028

13-FOP-00010 Coffey Terry Sand Springs OK 74063 3/21/2028

13-FOP-00124 Coffey Marty Konawa OK 74849 5/28/2028

13-FOP-00011 Coleman Ross Shawnee OK 74801 2/5/2028

20-FOP-00389 Cook Chandler Edmond OK 73034 9/6/2026

17-FOP-00322 Cooper II Daryl Hominy OK 74035 5/16/2026

13-FOP-00125 Cornell Samuel Tahlequah OK 74464 3/13/2028

24-FOP-00487 Costley David Wetumka OK 74883 12/27/2027

19-FOP-00368 Crain Derek Woodward OK 73801 4/9/2028

14-FOP-00219 Daniel Andrew Durant OK 74701 4/28/2026

22-FOP-00418 Davis John Hot Springs AR 71901 10/24/2027

13-FOP-00004 Davis Cheryl Enid OK 73701 2/27/2028
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22-FOP-00436 Deyo Bryan Broken Arrow OK 74011 7/15/2028

15-FOP-00259 Dill Gary Tahlequah OK 74464 6/13/2027

22-FOP-00439 Driskell Dallas Broken Arrow OK 74014 11/18/2028

13-FOP-00119 Dunn Donnie Watonga OK 73772 6/13/2028

13-FOP-00020 Eischen Lloyd Newcastle OK 73065 4/1/2028

22-FOP-00430 Figueroa Joseph Luther OK 73054 6/17/2028

13-FOP-00022 Fonseca Jose Oklahoma City OK 73169 4/1/2028

13-FOP-00003 Freeland Mark Bartlett TN 38135 4/9/2028

13-FOP-00148 Freeman Corey Lawton OK 73505 6/9/2028

13-FOP-00024 Fresonke Randy Guthrie OK 73004 4/1/2028

16-FOP-00287 Friedel William Sapulpa OK 74066 4/15/2028

22-FOP-00434 Gaisford Levi Shattuck OK 73858 7/1/2028

13-FOP-00067 Garber Jeffrey Fairland OK 74343 10/24/2027

16-FOP-00302 Garde Joshua Tahlequah OK 74464 5/25/2028

13-FOP-00029 Garnand Scott Enid OK 73703 4/1/2028

25-FOP-00510 Garner James Prague OK 74864 3/5/2029

13-FOP-00161 Gear Robert Shawnee OK 74804 5/28/2028

25-FOP-00490 George Cody Haskell OK 74436 4/1/2028

23-FOP-00446 Gibson Jeffrey Poteau OK 74953 4/3/3026

21-FOP-00395 Gillespie Anthony Spiro OK 74959 5/29/2027

25-FOP-00502 Gilliam Gregory Broken Arrow OK 74011 6/10/2028

23-FOP-00452 Gragg Robby Quinton OK 74561 5/11/2026

18-FOP-00345 Green David Shawnee OK 74801 7/2/2027

15-FOP-00257 Griffin John Era TX 76238 4/4/2027

15-FOP-00260 Guthrie Devin Sallisaw OK 74955 6/23/2028

24-FOP-00486 Haller III Robert Mooreland OK 73852 12/18/2027

13-FOP-00054 Hance Neil Tahlequah OK 74464 3/13/2028

13-FOP-00012 Hanna Kevin Shawnee OK 74802 3/26/2028

24-FOP-00469 Harper Gary Perkins OK 74059 5/1/2027

23-FOP-00448 Hartpence Damian Newcastle OK 73065 4/28/2026
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13-FOP-00047 Hatt Jessica Midwest City OK 73130 4/1/2028

14-FOP-00227 Hauter Shaun Niangua MO 65713 5/11/2026

26-FOP-00508 Hinthorn Richard Newkirk OK 74647 1/30/2029

22-FOP-00429 Holmes Rhett Goldsby OK 73093 5/28/2028

24-FOP-00467 Holtke Greg Marlow OK 73055 4/15/2027

25-FOP-00489 Hoover Dakota Guthrie OK 73044 3/11/2028

15-FOP-00261 Ivey Cole Hammon OK 73650 5/24/2027

13-FOP-00104 Johnson Rick Tahlequah OK 74464 5/25/2028

13-FOP-00018 Johnson Daryl Tahlequah OK 74464 6/10/2028

23-FOP-00449 Johnston Jeffery Millerton OK 74750 4/28/2026

23-FOP-00450 Johnston Renee Millerton OK 74750 4/28/2026

17-FOP-00317 Jones Willie Union City OK 73090 5/11/2026

13-FOP-00166 Jones Michael Shawnee OK 74801 3/26/2028

15-FOP-00281 Kapchinsky Monty Claremore OK 74018 4/11/2028

25-FOP-00491 Kendall Derek Woodward OK 73801 4/9/2028

24-FOP-00474 Kennedy David Henryetta OK 74437 6/13/2027

13-FOP-00092 Kirtley Sean Collinsville OK 74021 4/11/2028

19-FOP-00371 Knouse Wendell Covington OK 73730 4/3/2026

13-FOP-00112 Kraft Rex Watonga OK 73772 6/10/2028

24-FOP-00484 Kuhn Bradley Ft Worth TX 78179 10/24/2027

13-FOP-00129 Lakey Mitchell South Coffeyville OK 74072 10/9/2028

13-FOP-00006 Lara Leonel Enid OK 73701 2/27/2028

21-FOP-00393 Laster Ricky Erick OK 73645 3/28/2027

13-FOP-00198 Laymon Samuel Guthrie OK 73044 5/12/2028

23-FOP-00457 Lindesmith Bruce Waurika OK 73573 7/3/2026

15-FOP-00267 Lopez Frank Collinsville OK 74021 4/22/2028

24-FOP-00465 Lovett Marci Kansas OK 74347 4/15/2027

24-FOP-00466 Lovett Terry Kansas OK 74347 4/15/2027

16-FOP-00295 Lupi Charles Lawton OK 73502 6/25/2028

16-FOP-00296 Lupi Shane Lawton OK 73502 6/25/2028
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13-FOP-00130 MacDonnell Douglas Stillwater OK 74074 11/22/2027

13-FOP-00079 Mardirosian John Broken Arrow OK 74012 6/24/2028

13-FOP-00073 May Gary Perry OK 73077 4/30/2028

17-FOP-00326 Mayfield Aaron Buffalo MO 65622 6/7/2026

17-FOP-00327 Mayfield Amber Buffalo MO 65622 6/7/2026

17-FOP-00321 Maze Anthony Edmond OK 73025 4/28/2026

25-FOP-00497 McAlister Carl Glencoe OK 74032 5/28/2028

21-FOP-00392 McCray Christopher Pawnee OK 74058 4/13/2026

16-FOP-00299 McCray Jon W Apache OK 73006 5/25/2028

16-FOP-00300 McCray Jon K Apache OK 73006 5/25/2028

17-FOP-00313 McDowell Kody Walters OK 73572 4/13/2026

13-FOP-00085 McKenzie George Newalla OK 74857 4/1/2028

24-FOP-00485 McMahon Ryan Barnsdall OK 74002 12/18/2027

22-FOP-00420 McReynolds Michael Springtown TX 76082 8/8/2028

16-FOP-00288 Mefford Johnathan Kiefer OK 74041 2/13/2028

13-FOP-00199 Merrick Kyle Sayre OK 73662 6/24/2028

14-FOP-00226 Miller Douglas Ringling OK 73456 5/11/2026

21-FOP-00415 Mills Deven Paden OK 74860 5/20/2027

24-FOP-00472 Mitchell Robert Tahlequah OK 74464 5/20/2027

13-FOP-00147 Moore Christpher Ames OK 73718 7/10/2028

23-FOP-00454 Morgan Heath Walters OK 73572 6/6/2026

20-FOP-00382 Murtola Mitchell Broken Arrow OK 74014 3/16/2029

18-FOP-00347 Muzny Kye Norman OK 73072 6/13/2027

13-FOP-00016 Muzny Robert Oklahoma City OK 73169 4/1/2028

13-FOP-00021 Muzny Kimberly Oklahoma City OK 73169 4/1/2028

13-FOP-00019 Muzny Sr Vernon Edmond OK 73013 4/1/2028

24-FOP-00471 Nelson Steven Park Hill OK 74451 5/13/2027

25-FOP-00494 Nguyen Andrew Wichita KS 67207 5/25/2028

20-FOP-00381 Nichols Roy Pawnee OK 74058 4/13/2026

24-FOP-00464 Noe Austin Cordell OK 73632 4/15/2027
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13-FOP-00182 Osburn Ira Tahlequah OK 74464 5/25/2028

25-FOP-00492 Owens II Mark Chouteau OK 74337 4/16/2028

23-FOP-00455 Parks Mackenzie Muskogee OK 74401 6/6/2026

25-FOP-00496 Parsons Barry Piedmont OK 73078 5/25/2028

21-FOP-00407 Paxton Charles Stillwater OK 74074 6/23/2027

19-FOP-00361 Payne Timothy Colcord OK 74338 5/11/2026

22-FOP-00423 Payton Brandon Oklahoma City OK 73165 4/30/2028

13-FOP-00133 Payton III Mark Tulsa OK 74105 4/22/2028

13-FOP-00005 Pecha Sara Carrier OK 73727 2/27/2028

23-FOP-00453 Persall John Woodward OK 73801 5/24/2026

13-FOP-00109 Phillips Douglas Muskogee OK 74401 5/12/2028

13-FOP-00023 Piper Charles Oklahoma City OK 73108 4/1/2028

19-FOP-00360 Pixley Jr James Stigler OK 74462 4/22/2028

24-FOP-00461 Posey Jeremy Fairview OK 73737 1/20/2027

13-FOP-00042 Ragains Dale Adair OK 74330 3/11/2028

14-FOP-00230 Redburn Sean Broken Arrow OK 74012 5/11/2026

13-FOP-00083 Reed Tim Siloam Springs AR 72761 3/21/2028

13-FOP-00094 Reed Franklin Cushing OK 74023 5/6/2028

17-FOP-00330 Reid Casey Jopin MO 64804 2/12/2029

14-FOP-00220 Richards John Durant OK 74701 4/28/2026

23-FOP-00447 Riley Tony Poteau OK 74953 4/13/2026

23-FOP-00458 Roberts Alvis Shattuck OK 73858 7/17/2026

15-FOP-00256 Roberts Marcus Butler OK 73625 6/4/2027

22-FOP-00440 Rodriguez Ryan Coweta OK 74429 11/18/2028

24-FOP-00462 Roe Steven Broken Arrow OK 74011 4/4/2027

13-FOP-00048 Rojas Daniel Oklahoma City OK 73159 4/1/2028

17-FOP-00334 Roush Chadwick Wichita KS 67216 12/8/2026

15-FOP-00247 Rushing Tyler Iowa Park TX 76367 1/30/2029

13-FOP-00181 Russell Tiffany Coweta OK 74429 6/13/2028

21-FOP-00391 Sanchez Angel Newcastle OK 73065 4/3/2027
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20-FOP-00385 Schaller Paul Owasso OK 74055 5/16/2026

25-FOP-00505 Schill Pat Kaw City OK 74641 7/1/2028

17-FOP-00320 Schlinke Tanner Edmond OK 73013 10/24/2027

19-FOP-00362 Schmidt Johnathan Edmond OK 73003 2/5/2028

13-FOP-00202 Schram Michael Covington OK 73730 4/3/2026

25-FOP-00499 Schreiber James Ada OK 74820 6/9/2028

22-FOP-00427 Schultz Jr Michael Bluejacket OK 74333 6/9/2028

22-FOP-00421 Schutz Matthew Fort Worth TX 76108 2/24/2028

16-FOP-00293 Schweitzer Paul Talala OK 74080 2/13/2028

16-FOP-00292 Scogin Styrlin Inola OK 74036 4/16/2028

26-FOP-00509 Scogin Cynthia Inola OK 74036 2/19/2029

13-FOP-00118 Sellers Chad Chouteau OK 74337 5/16/2026

25-FOP-00501 Sheahon Steven Wichita KS 67212 6/10/2028

21-FOP-00390 Shelton Paul Yukon OK 73099 1/16/2027

24-FOP-00470 Shideler Warren Cushing OK 74023 5/13/2027

13-FOP-00144 Sizemore Billy Elk City OK 73648 4/30/2028

25-FOP-00503 Sizemore Braxton Elk City OK 73648 6/10/2028

18-FOP-00353 Smith James Spiro OK 74959 5/29/2027

18-FOP-00337 Smith Becky Westville OK 74965 6/24/2027

18-FOP-00349 Smith Ashley Westville OK 74965 10/24/2027

13-FOP-00025 Smith Jr. Lonnie Westville OK 74965 3/31/2028

13-FOP-00014 Snider Gregory Norman OK 73072 4/22/2028

22-FOP-00431 Snow Titus Idabel OK 74745 7/1/2028

24-FOP-00478 Spencer Jr Henry Tulsa OK 74104 6/13/2027

14-FOP-00229 Spurlock Roger Wagoner OK 74467 4/28/2026

14-FOP-00228 Spurlock Sally Wagoner OK 74467 6/26/2026

20-FOP-00378 Stanley Michael Fort Worth TX 73135 2/12/2029

13-FOP-00205 Steele Melissa Blanchard OK 73010 4/1/2028

13-FOP-00206 Steele Travis Blanchard OK 73010 4/1/2028

23-FOP-00442 Stonehocker Elias Carmen OK 73726 3/20/2026
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23-FOP-00443 Stonehocker Wendi Carmen OK 73726 3/20/2026

13-FOP-00100 Strunk Mark Joplin MO 64804 4/16/2028

13-FOP-00176 Summers Jacob Colcord OK 74338 6/13/2027

21-FOP-00398 Swineford Rick Laverne OK 73848 5/13/2027

25-FOP-00500 Talley Evan Wichita KS 67217 6/10/2028

25-FOP-00507 Taylor Matthew Eufaula OK 74432 8/15/2028

23-FOP-00451 Teague Larry Tahlequah OK 74464 4/28/2026

15-FOP-00280 Thomas Christopher Coweta OK 74429 9/13/2027

16-FOP-00297 Thomas Jessica Coweta OK 74429 9/13/2027

21-FOP-00409 Thomison Ricky Cleveland OK 74020 5/1/2027

13-FOP-00027 Tucker Stacey Meeker OK 74855 5/12/2028

22-FOP-00422 Ukele Stephanie Inman KS 67546 3/21/2028

13-FOP-00077 Vanatta Shadoe Siloam Springs AR 72761 3/21/2028

17-FOP-00316 VanderWerf Andrew Nowata OK 74048 6/1/2026

24-FOP-00476 Vann William Skiatook OK 74070 6/13/2027

13-FOP-00072 Wagler Luke Pryor OK 74362 3/26/2028

18-FOP-00341 Wainner Tyler Norman OK 73071 5/1/2027

24-FOP-00481 Waldon Jr Rickie Miami OK 74354 8/21/2027

14-FOP-00233 Wallace David Claremore OK 74019 4/28/2026

19-FOP-00357 Wasson Laurence Coweta OK 74429 4/11/2028

24-FOP-00468 Watson Johnathan Sperry OK 74073 5/1/2027

17-FOP-00333 Webster Travis Blanchard OK 73010 3/20/2026

21-FOP-00408 Webster Peyton Edmond OK 73013 6/4/2027

13-FOP-00173 Welch George Ada OK 74820 5/16/2026

25-FOP-00504 Wessels Thomas Cherokee OK 73728 6/24/2028

17-FOP-00319 Wheat Tyler Ft Worth TX 76177 4/28/2026

21-FOP-00416 Widmark Thomas Oklahoma City OK 73162 8/7/2027

15-FOP-00249 Williams Jesse Era TX 76238 3/28/2027

24-FOP-00479 Williams Kaleb Wakita OK 73771 7/2/2027

13-FOP-00208 Williams Lance Carnegie OK 73015 6/13/2028
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13-FOP-00209 Williams Travis Collinsville OK 74021 6/24/2028

15-FOP-00248 Wilson Ronald Mooreland OK 73852 3/28/2027

24-FOP-00463 Wilson Ty Mounds OK 74047 4/4/2027

25-FOP-00488 Wilson Thomas Jopline MO 64801 2/14/2028

13-FOP-00108 Wilson Kyle Woodward OK 73801 2/20/2028

16-FOP-00290 Wilson Christopher Stroud OK 74079 6/13/2028

24-FOP-00483 Wimberly Bradley Aledo TX 76008 10/24/2027

25-FOP-00495 Wire Morgan Pond Creek OK 73766 5/25/2028

23-FOP-00459 Wishard Billy Chouteau OK 74337 7/31/2026

20-FOP-00376 Wooten Kyle Fort Worth TX 73108 2/12/2029

23-FOP-00444 Wright Randle Stroud OK 74079 3/24/2026

13-FOP-00030 Wright William Newcastle OK 73065 4/1/2028

24-FOP-00482 Young Justin Pond Creek OK 73766 10/24/2027


